VETERANS FOR PEACE

CHAPTER CONTACT LISTING

Primary Chapter First Last Email Primary Chapter Role
*International Chapters

AK

100 - Southeast AK Craig Wilson vfpchapter100@gmail.com Chapter President
146 - Fairbanks AK Robert  |Mulford robmulford-1979@runbox.com Chapter Contact

AZ

013 - Tucson AZ Cara Bissell cabissell@fastmail.fm Chapter Contact

013 - Tucson AZ William |Peterson williampeterson492@yahoo.com Chapter Vice-President
075 - Phoenix AZ Richard |Smith richardasmithesg@gmail.com Chapter Contact

CA

007 - Los Angeles CA Edwin Ellis Chapter Treasurer
007 - Los Angeles CA Kathleen |Hernandez hernandezkathleen@hotmail.com Chapter Contact

007 - Los Angeles CA Fernandol|lslas fernee_islas@yahoo.com Chapter Contact

007 - Los Angeles CA Michael |Lindley michaelvfpla@Outlook.com Chapter President
019 - Riverside/San Bernardino City CA Tom Hernandez tomswannhernandez@earthlink.net |Chapter President
022 - Garberville CA James |Truitt btruitt@asis.com Chapter Contact

046 - Monterey CA Catherine Crockett cm_crockett@sbcglobal.net Chapter Secretary
046 - Monterey CA Michael |Dempsey thedemp34@gmail.com Chapter President
054 - Santa Barbara CA Joy Robledo robledojoy@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
056 - Humboldt Bay CA Nathan |Lomba vfp56web@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
067 - Long Beach CA Jeff Merrick jeff. nfso@earthlink.net Chapter Contact

069 - San Francisco CA Paul Cox paulcox890@comcast.net Chapter Contact

069 - San Francisco CA WILLIAM|CREIGHTON billicreighton@yahoo.com Chapter President
069 - San Francisco CA Michael |Wong mikevip69@gmail.com Chapter Contact

071 - Sonoma County Terence |McNeill timcneill@comcast.net Chapter Treasurer
087 - Sacramento CA John Reiger reigers@earthlink.net Chapter President
091 - San Diego - CA Hugh Thompson Memorial Chapte |Gary Butterfield garyvfp@gmail.com Chapter Contact

091 - San Diego - CA Hugh Thompson Memorial Chapte |Gilbert |Field gilfield48@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
091 - San Diego - CA Hugh Thompson Memorial Chapte |Karisa |May karisamay@gmail.com Chapter Secretary
091 - San Diego - CA Hugh Thompson Memorial Chapte |David Patterson dpatterson998@yahoo.com Chapter Contact

091 - San Diego - CA Hugh Thompson Memorial Chapte |Denise |Sellers denise.sellers13@gmail.com Chapter Contact

112 - Ventura/Oxnard CA Michael |Cervantes mikecervantes@roadrunner.com Chapter Contact

112 - Ventura/Oxnard CA Shane |Meserve shane.meserve@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
122 - Auburn CA Jim Hard jim.r.hard@gmail.com Chapter Contact

162 - East Bay CA Louis Flores louisflores2468@comcast.net Chapter Contact

162 - East Bay CA Eric Johansson ericejohansson@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
162 - East Bay CA Eugene |Ruyle cuyleruyle@mac.com Chapter Contact

180 - Fresno CA Joshua |Shurley joshuashurley@gmail.com Chapter Contact
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co

120 - Boulder CO George Newell gnewell@indra.com Chapter Contact
178 - Northern Colorado Rosalind Larsen rosalind.larsen@gmail.com Chapter Secretary
178 - Northern Colorado Joseph  Mondello joemondello4@gmail.com Chapter President
CT

018 - Fairfield/Litchfield CT John Miksad jfm859@gmail.com Chapter Contact
042 - Hartford/Windham CT Jim Brasile Vfpconnecticut42@gmail.com Chapter Contact
042 - Hartford/Windham CT Fred Louis fllouis@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
DC

016 - District of Columbia (DC) Michael Marceau \mikemarceau@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
FL

014 - Gainesville FL Pierce R. Butler pbutler@igc.org Chapter Contact
014 - Gainesville FL Scott Camil s.camil@att.net Chapter President
015 - Tallahassee FL Thomas |Baxter 124c4u@gmail.com Chapter Contact
032 - Miami area FL Sandra Collado scollado12@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
032 - Miami area FL Patrick McCann unityact2@aol.com Chapter Vice-President
032 - Miami area FL Camilo Mejia cmejia0875@gmail.com Chapter President
119 - St Petersburg FL Jay Alexander jayalexus@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
135 - North-West Florida William |Sloan wmsloan35@gmail.com Chapter Contact
136 - The Villages FL Laurent Gilbert gilbertmayor@aol.com Chapter Contact
174 - Jacksonville FL - Jacob George Chapter Willie Hager VFPJax@mail.com Chapter Contact
GA

125 - Atlanta GA Marcone Cangussu marcone.cangussu@gmail.com Chapter Contact
125 - Atlanta GA Geoff Sumner kfdrly@hotmail.com Chapter Contact
1A

161 - lowa City IA Edward Flaherty flahertyem@gq.com Chapter Secretary
161 - lowa City IA John Jadryev jadryevi@gmail.com Chapter President
169 - Linn County IA Joseph Aossey jaossey@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
IL

026 - Chicago IL - Jane Addams/Joe Powers Chapter Thomas |Leonard Jr. tleonard1229@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
026 - Chicago IL - Jane Addams/Joe Powers Chapter Stephen Nelson fulano2024@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
026 - Chicago IL - Jane Addams/Joe Powers Chapter Burrell Poe burrellpoe@compassionit.com Chapter Secretary
026 - Chicago IL - Jane Addams/Joe Powers Chapter Edward White EWHITEO640@COMCAST.NET Chapter Contact
136 - The Villages FL Alan Mytty amytty1950@gmail.com Chapter Contact
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IN

104 - Evansville/Southern IN lynn kinkade c.lynn.kinkade@gmail.com Chapter Contact
104 - Evansville/Southern IN Barton Lindenschmidt bartlinden13@gmail.com Chapter Contact
104 - Evansville/Southern IN Gary May garyemay@gmail.com Chapter President
KY

168 - Louisville KY Steven  Gardiner steve@slgardiner.com Chapter President
168 - Louisville KY Carol Trainer crawerttrainer@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
168 - Louisville KY Harold  Trainer hatcom1@gmail.com Chapter Contact
168 - Louisville KY John Wilborn JWilborn@iglou.com Chapter Treasurer
MA

009 - Eastern MA - Smedley Butler Chapter Richard |Wood richmorwood@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
045 - Ipswich MA - Samantha Smith Chapter Lee Vander Laan lee@twinlights.net Chapter Contact
095 - Springfield MA - Wally Nelson Chapter Eric Wasileski eric.wasileski@gmail.com Chapter Contact
413 - Western Mass (River Valley) Donovan Lee donovan.e.lee123@gmail.com Chapter Contact
413 - Western Mass (River Valley) Nick Mottern nickmottern@gmail.com Chapter Contact
MD

105 - Baltimore MD - Phil Berrigan Memorial Chapter Ellen Barfield ellene4pj@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
ME

001 - Brunswick ME - Tom Sturtevant Chapter Richard |Clement r280clement@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
001 - Brunswick ME - Tom Sturtevant Chapter Lynn Ellis lynnsellis62@gmail.com Chapter Contact
001 - Brunswick ME - Tom Sturtevant Chapter Peter Morgan psmorganjr@aol.com Chapter Contact
001 - Brunswick ME - Tom Sturtevant Chapter John Morris johnmorris1937@gmail.com Chapter Secretary
001 - Brunswick ME - Tom Sturtevant Chapter Doug Rawlings Rawlings@maine.edu Chapter President
Mi

050 - Northern Ml Lydia Hatton LydiaHatton@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
074 - Detroit Ml James | Rine jimrine22@gmail.com Chapter Contact
093 - Washtenaw/Ypsilanti Ml Michael Muha mmuha@sbcglobal.net Chapter Contact
093 - Washtenaw/Ypsilanti Ml Bill Shea billshea@umich.edu Chapter Contact
MN

027 - Minneapolis MN David Logsdon divfp27@gmail.com Chapter President
115 - Red Wing MN Bill Habedank whabedank@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
115 - Red Wing MN Diane Picotte-Habedank mstwobyfour@yahoo.com Chapter Secretary
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MO

043 - Mid-Missouri/Columbia MO John Betz jebpeg@aol.com Chapter President
061 - St. Louis MO - Don Connors Chapter Woody |Powell woodypowell@gmail.com Chapter President
061 - St. Louis MO - Don Connors Chapter MARY |SINGAUS opazsjust@hotmail.com Chapter Secretary
061 - St. Louis MO - Don Connors Chapter Bob Suberi lakatooshie@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
097 - Kansas City MO Jeffery |Humfeld jeffh_kkfi@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
097 - Kansas City MO Patrick arfMcClelland lyndam@mcclellandrealestate.com |Chapter Contact
MS

184 - Mississippi Ray Nacanaynay nacanaynayr@gmail.com Chapter Contact
184 - Mississippi Sophie |Williams sophia.williams291@gmail.com Chapter Contact
MT

133 - Western Montana John Garrity licorice@bigsky.net Chapter Contact
133 - Western Montana John Snively shively@bresnan.net Chapter President
NC

099 - Asheville NC Christoph|Berg cshapenote@hotmail.com Chapter Treasurer
099 - Asheville NC Bruce Roth brucerothchess@gmail.com Chapter Secretary
099 - Asheville NC Gerald |Werhan gwerhan@gmail.com Chapter President
157 - Triangle Area NC Christoph|Moore seemore@nc.rr.com Chapter Treasurer
157 - Triangle Area NC Douglas |Ryder onbelaydhr@gmail.com Chapter President
ND

154 - Fargo/Red River Valley ND Dennis |Edwards denewards@gmail.com Chapter President
154 - Fargo/Red River Valley ND Ron Saeger rsaeger@midco.net Chapter Contact
NH

062 - Southern NH William |Hopkins willofpeace@gmail.com Chapter Contact
062 - Southern NH William |Thomas nhvfp@comcast.net Chapter Contact
NJ

021 - Northern NJ Geoffrey |lthen gifoto@aol.com Chapter Contact
021 - Northern NJ Michael |Kramer ambar35@comcast.net Chapter President
NM

055 - Santa Fe NM - Joan Duffy Chapter Gregory |Corning cogreg@gmail.com Chapter President
055 - Santa Fe NM - Joan Duffy Chapter Kenneth |Mayers kmayers@ix.netcom.com Chapter Contact
063 - Albuquerque NM Charles |Powell crpowell5@gmail.com Chapter Contact
063 - Albuquerque NM Bill Tiwald tiwaldbill@gmail.com Chapter Contact
063 - Albuquerque NM John Wilks johnewilksiii@windstream.net Chapter Contact
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NY
010 - Albany NY John Amidon jajaja1234@aol.com Chapter Contact
010 - Albany NY Brian Trautman btrautman1@gmail.com Chapter President

023 - Rochester NY

Roger  Griswold

rcgriswold@gmail.com

Chapter Vice-President

023 - Rochester NY Jeremiah|Knowles 48Buckman@gmail.com Chapter Secretary
023 - Rochester NY Marybeth Knowles mbbknowles@gmail.com Chapter Treasurer
023 - Rochester NY Rev. Jam Swarts jlswarts@frontiernet.net Chapter President
034 - New York NY Ellen Davidson ellen.davidson@verizon.net Chapter Treasurer
034 - New York NY Robert  Keilbach rakmet@msn.com Chapter Secretary
034 - New York NY Susan  Schnall susanschnall@gmail.com Chapter President
051 - Syracuse NY Ronald | VanNorstrand ron@vannorstrandlaw.com Chapter Contact
090 - Binghamton NY John Gilroy jgilroy1955@gmail.com Chapter Contact
121 - Potsdam/North Country NY Dale Pondysh pondysh@gmail.com Chapter Contact
128 - Buffalo NY Russell Brown hobadoxa@me.com Chapter Contact
138 - Long Island NY Camillo Bica cbical@optonline.net Chapter Contact
147 - Adirondack NY David LaCarte lacartedavid@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
OH

183 - Columbus OH Sandra Bolzenius sbolzenius72@gmail.com Chapter Contact
183 - Columbus OH Rick Wilhelm rwilhelm2@att.net Chapter Contact

OR
072 - PDX Oregon

Robert  Projansky

rprojansky@centurylink.net

Chapter Treasurer

072 - PDX Oregon Daniel Shea shea@veteransforpeace.org Chapter Contact
132 - Corvallis-Albany OR Joel Inman joel.w.inman@gmail.com Chapter Contact
132 - Corvallis-Albany OR Richard Staggenborg staggenborg4senate@hotmail.com |Chapter President
141 - Bandon OR Bob Fischer bobfi1@frontier.com Chapter Contact
159 - Lane County OR Shelley Corteville vip159@gmail.com Chapter Contact
159 - Lane County OR Pat Driscoll driscollx@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
164 - North Coast OR Briant McMahon briantimcmahon@gmail.com Chapter Contact
PA

031 - Philadelphia PA John Grant grantphoto@comcast.net Chapter Contact
047 - Pittsburg PA Paul Dordal pauldordal@gmail.com Chapter Contact
TN

089 - Nashville TN Tina Meli tinamae32@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
089 - Nashville TN Arnold  White sev748@yahoo.com Chapter Contact
089 - Nashville TN Jim Wohlgemuth jrwohlgemuth@outlook.com Chapter Contact
166 - Knoxville TN Gerald Bone geraldwbone@gmail.com Chapter Contact
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TX

066 - Austin TX - Neil Bischoff Chapter Alan Pogue alanpogue@mac.com Chapter President
106 - Dallas/North TX Leslie Harris jharris866@aol.com Chapter Contact
126 - San Antonio TX Larry Skwarczynski beathinker9@gmail.com Chapter President
ut

118 - Salt Lake City UT - Nikko Schoch Chapter Gary Mesker \garrosO101@gmaiI.com Chapter Contact
VA

757 - Norfolk VA Clayton Tye vip757 @gmail.com Chapter Contact
757 - Norfolk VA Ann Williams ann.striveclear@gmail.com Chapter Contact
VT

057 - Green Mountains VT - Will Miller Chapter Charles Haas budhaas63@gmail.com Chapter Secretary

057 - Green Mountains VT - Will Miller Chapter

Karl Novak

kavon95@gmavt.net

Chapter Vice-President

057 - Green Mountains VT - Will Miller Chapter

David Ransom

atspoons@gmail.com

Chapter Treasurer

057 - Green Mountains VT - Will Miller Chapter
WA
035 - Spokane WA

David Ross

Rusty Nelson

deross2@yahoo.com

rustereo@hotmail.com

Chapter President

Chapter President

035 - Spokane WA

George Taylor

georgeetaylor1970@gmail.com

Chapter Vice-President

035 - Spokane WA

Raymond Thorne

thornesforever@gmail.com

Chapter Treasurer

035 - Spokane WA Russell 'Webster vfp35spokane@riseup.net Chapter Secretary

092 - Greater Seattle WA Mike Dedrick mikededrick@comcast.net Chapter Contact

092 - Greater Seattle WA Keith Orchard Treasurer@vfp92.org Chapter Vice-President
092 - Greater Seattle WA James |Williams computerjames@gmail.com Chapter Contact

109 - Olympia WA- Rachel Corrie Chapter Zahid Chaudhry justice4chaudhry@gmail.com Chapter President

111 - Bellingham WA Aneesa Ahad Aneesaxahad@gmail.com Chapter Contact

111 - Bellingham WA Gene Marx ejmtwo@gmail.com Chapter President

134 - Tacoma WA David Dittemore ddittemore@aol.com Chapter President

134 - Tacoma WA Marilyn  Kimmerling mkimmerling8@gmail.com Chapter Vice-President
134 - Tacoma WA Stephen Nebel nebel.steve@gmail.com Chapter Contact

wi

025 - Southern Wisconsin - Clarence Kailin Chapter Bradley Geyer geyerb@yahoo.com Chapter Contact

080 - Duluth MN Philip Anderson anderp14@yahoo.com Chapter President

102 - Milwaukee WI Bryan Brumley bkeithb@msn.com Chapter President

102 - Milwaukee W1 Bill Christofferson xofffiles@gmail.com Chapter Contact

102 - Milwaukee WI Mark Foreman foremane1589@sbcglobal.net Chapter Vice-President
102 - Milwaukee W1 Robert Hanson koshinbobh@gmail.com Chapter Secretary

114 - Sheboygan WI Thomas |Contrestan Chapter Contact
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wi

114 - Sheboygan WI \Craig \Wayh \Iakefire‘l@gmail.com \Chapter Contact

wy

065 - Wyoming (WY) Nancy |Sindelar sindynanmore@juno.com Chapter Contact

International Chapters

160 - Hoa Binh Vietnam Chapter Rich Allen rich@mossbeachranch.com Chapter Vice-President

160 - Hoa Binh Vietnam Chapter David Clark dantclar@gmail.com Chapter Secretary

160 - Hoa Binh Vietnam Chapter Matthew |Keenan mc1v23@aol.com Chapter Contact

160 - Hoa Binh Vietnam Chapter Chuck |Searcy chuckusvn@gmail.com Chapter President

182 - Sgt. Barios Memorial Chapter Hector |Lopez hexveteran1@gmail.com Chapter Contact

1002 - VFP Ireland Edward |Horgan edwardhorgan45@gmail.com Chapter Contact

1003 - Ryukyu Okinawa Pete Doktor dok@riseup.net Chapter Contact

1004 - Japan Rachel |Clark CRClark.doc@gmail.com Chapter Contact

1004 - Japan Yukiko |Takei hamakaze.takei@gmail.com Chapter Secretary

1005 - Spain Tim Pluta imhatim17@gmail.com Chapter Contact
PAGE7 OF 7 REPORT DATE: 11/18/2024



	ChapterContactListing20241118-8

